IN RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL * BEFORE THE
JEARING AND VARIANCE
(Towson Place) ¥ ZONING COMMISSIONER
1238 Putty Hill Avenue
9™ Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

5™ Council District

* Case No. 04-121-SPHA
Talisman Towson, Limited Partnership
Owner/Developer ¥

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Zoning Commissioner for consideration of Petitions for
Special Hearing and Variance filed by the owner of the subject property, Talisman Towson
Limited Partnership, through its attorney, John B. Gontrum, Esquire. Specifically, the
Petitioners request a special hearing to approve an amendment to the previously approved site
plans and otrders issued in Cases Nos. 77-230-XA, 96-95-XA, 97-89-SPHX, 98-245-SPH, 00-
213-SPH, and 02-204-SPH to provide for new covenants and conditions to replace existing
agreements and to approve a new site plan configuration with out parcels away from the center
block of stores. In addition, special hearing relief is requested to continue the existing parking
variances granted in Cases Nos. 77-230-XA and 96-95-XA, and to confirm and continue the
Gross Leaseable Area Closing, pursuant to the relief granted in the Hearing Officer’s Opinion
and Development Plan Order in Case No. 02-204-SPH. In addition, variance relief is requested
from Section 409.6.A.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit 2,776

parking spaces for 676,300 gross leaseable area of shopping center, being an additional variance

of 108 spaces over the variances granted in Cases Nos. 77-230-XA and 96-95-XA. The zoning

relief requested is more particularly described on the site plan entitled “M Amended Proposed

Conditions Development Plan, Dwg. No. D-1C” prepared by KCW Engineering Technologies,
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Inc., which was submitted into evidence and marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1. A red-lined copy

indicating the changes sought was submitted as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1A.

The subject property is an irregular shaped parcel located between Putty Hill Avenue and
Joppa Road in Towson. The property contains a gross area of approximately 43 acres, primarily
zoned B.L. and has been improved with a shopping center for many years. The site has been
redeveloped over the years and is now known as Towson Place. The current request seeks
approval for additional out parcel development of 6,000 sq.ft. next to the western entrance to the
center from Putty Hill Avenue and out parcel development of 10,000 sq.ft. adjacent to the
entrance from Joppa Road. It is also to be noted that an Agreement has been reached between
the Owners and five community groups, namely, Towson Estates Association, Inc., The
Fellowship Community Association, Inc., Associates of Loch Raven Village, Inc., The
Knettishall Improvement Association, Inc. and The Cromwell Valley Association, Inc. relative to
the proposed improvements, At the request of the parties, the existing agreements and conditions
noted in the previous orders shall be replaced by this one Agreement and the conditions shall be
added to this Oxder.

The history of this project is long and tortuous. The most recent case came before this
office under Case No. 02-204-SPH. In fact, as of the date of the hearing in the instant matter
(October 31, 2003), a Motion for Reconsideration was pending in Case No. 02-204-SPH. As the
issues presented by that Motion are resolved by the decision contained herein, the Motion shall
be considered raoot.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing in support of the proposed zoning relief were
James Schlesinger, on behalf of the managing partner of Talisman Towson Limited Partnership;

Douglas Kennedy and Mark Tsitlik of KCW Technologies, Inc., and John B. Gonirum, Esquire,
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Attorney for the Owner/Developer. The five community groups who are parties to the proposed
new covenant Agreement, were represented by Michael Tanczyn, Esquire. Kim McGavin,
Esquire, appeared on behalf of Loch Raven Village, Inc. In addition, Donna Spicer appeared and
spoke on behalf of the Loch Raven Community Council and the Loch Raven Business
Association, and J. Donald Gerding appeared and spoke on behalf of the Greater Towson
Council of Community Associations, Inc (GTCCA). The hearing proceeded by means of
proffers by the various parties.

Preliminarily, Mr. Gerding presented a letter dated October 21, 2003, signed by himself
as zoning chairman and by Donald R. Wright as President of the GTCCA. That letter expressed
concerns about existing and potential traftic patterns near the property. First, GTCCA fears that a
dangerous condition will be created by patrons who will attempt to make a U-turn into the site
through the proposed new entrance on Goucher Boulevard. Second, GTCCA fears that exiting
patrons from the property utilizing the proposed entrance on Goucher Boulevard will attempt a
U-turn at Prince Road into southbound traffic. In order to prevent these dangerous movements,
GTCCA proposes the placement of certain signage prohibiting U-turn movements at the median
breaks on Goucher Boulevard. This recommendation was endorsed by the Office of Planning in
its amended Zoning Plans Advisory Committee comment, which recommended this action as a
condition to the approval of the site plan and zoning relief. The GTCCA had no negative

comments with respect to the sought zoning relief and was supportive of the Declaration and

5 Agreement, to which some of its constituent members are parties.

Z :

ﬁf The Declaration and Agreement specifically defines a maximum build-out area. In
(X, 5 . .

g’ addition, it provides for the precise location of any outbuildings and their maximum size. The

Declaration and Agreement further restricts the uses that are permitted within the center and the
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Court, this Order shall be null and void. Moreover, any future development proceedings and
hearings shall occur under the terms of the previous agreements and orders. I am persuaded that
since the parties have negotiated an Agreement to determine the conduct of their aftfairs that it is
appropriate either to adopt that Agreement as part of this Order or, failing its effectiveness in

Court, to maintain the status quo without prejudice to the rights of any party to seek further

relief,

The subject site has long been used as a retail center with varying degrees of success.
One of the commments made by the Office of Planning referenced necessary repairs to a portion of
the parking area, which has deteriorated due to a lack of traffic and parking. A significant
portion of the interior of the center, 21,100 sq.ft. on the lower level and 14,700 sq.ft. on the
upper level, are no longer in use. Subtracting these areas from the total gross leasable area and
adding the 16,000 square feet of out parcel building results in a total gross leasable square
footage of 676,300. In order to support this amount of shopping center space, Section 409.6A.2
of the BCZR requires 3,382 parking spaces. In the event that out-parcels and/or new buildings
are located over existing parking, there will be only 2,776 parking spaces available. Previously,
variance relief was granted to allow 498 spaces less than required (See Case Nos. 77-230 XA
and 96-95-XA). Even after utilizing that relief, there is still a shortage of 108 spaces under the
current plan. The unique building configuration and uniqueness of the site itself indicate that
special conditions exist that warrant the additional parking variance requested. I am persuaded
! that the parking variance is justified based on the proffers that were made and given existing
conditions at this site and the lack of use of the available parking.

Donna $picer on behalf of the Loch Raven Community Council suggested that in lieu of

e request to close off gross leasable area within the existing buildings, that an additional



variance for parking be sought. In prior Case No. 02-204-SPH, the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner examined at length the concept of closing off and making unusable previously
counted Gross l.easable Area. If the area is not leasable, parking for that square footage is not
required. I am persuaded that, in these circumstances, closing off the requested areas or portions
thereof as may be requested by the Owner/Developer is appropriate, rather than increasing the
extent of the variance. It was further suggested at the hearing that should any of the interior space
now proposed to be closed be reshaped to become usable, that the Petitioner would specify the
amount and location of out parcel area which would not be built in order to provide the required
parking. In no event, however, may the Owner/Developer provide less than 2,776 parking
spaces to support 676,300 square feet of gross leasable area. If less square footage of gross
leasable area is constructed, then less parking may be required based on the variances granted.

All parties wished to provide flexibility to the Owner/Developer in the redevelopment of
its site. I am mindful that the Declaration and Agreement restricts the Owner/Developer or its
lessees from secking any further zoning relief with respect to parking. The Owner/Developer
further proffered that the ratio of parking spaces to 1,000 square feet of gross leasable area would
not go below 4.1 spaces per thousand and that no further area other than as indicated on
Petitioner’s Exhibits 1 and 1A would be closed. With that understanding and the terms of the
Declaration and Agreement, I am persuaded to grant the variance requested with the
understanding that the gross leasable area may come from the interior strip area and existing out
parcels or from the proposed out parcels or from a combination of both.

A final issue was raised pertaining to the westernmost entrance onto the site from Putty
Hill Avenue. The proposed site plan, Petitioner’s Exhibit 1A, seeks to modify the entrance as

art of an agresment with the community groups under the Declaration and Agreement and as



part of its agreement with the Loch Raven Community Council. This proposed configuration
was opposed, hivwever, by Rahee Famili, a representative of the Bureau of Traffic Engineering in
the Department of Public Works. Mr. Famili agreed that the proposed entrance change would
decrease the potential for backups on or into the public right of way, especially with the
concurrent opening of the limited entrance to and from Goucher Boulevard. He was concerned,
however, about internal circulation, which directs cars exiting from the center by means of Putty
Hill Avenue through the parking area, The site plan indicates several entrances and exits from
Putty Hill Avenue. Alternatively, he proposed closing off access to the entrance from cars

coming from the proposed out parcel sites adjacent to the access to Putty Hill or maintaining the

existing entrance configuration.

In the Duclaration and Agreement, the parties agreed to the use of the entry and exit from
Goucher Boulevard on a trial basis, to determine if it improved an existing condition. Any party
may after two years request that that curb cut be closed for safety concerns, and the matter will
be decided by Special Hearing. A similar approach is appropriate for this entrance. Obviously,
all agree that ari unsafe condition should be avoided. I am persuaded that the representatives of
the surrounding community groups; i.e. those individuals most familiar with traffic conditions in
the area, believe that the reconfigured entrance as proposed is safe and better than the existing
condition. Accordingly, the proposed Goucher Boulevard curb cut and reconfiguration of Putty
Hill Avenue as shown on the site plan shall be implemented. At any time after six (6) months of

j usage any party, including the Bureau of Traffic Engineering for Baltimore County, may seek to
have the matter reviewed based on the then operation of these points of access. Changes to the

plan shall be congidered through a Petition for Special Hearing and public hearing thereon.

VED FOR FILING
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Pursuanl to the zoning regulations of Baltimore County as contained within the B.C.Z.R.,
the advertising of the property and public hearing held thereon, the Petitions for Special Hearing

and Variance shall be granted, subject to the restrictions set forth hereinafter,

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County this

/ E day of November, 2003 that the Petition for Special Hearing to amend the previously

approved site plans and orders issued in Cases Nos. 77-230-XA, 96-95-XA, 97-89-5PHX, 98-
245-SPH, 00-213-SPH, and 02-204-SPH to provide for new covenants and conditions to replace
the covenants and conditions contained therein and to adopt a new site plan configuration with
out parcels, to provide for the confinuation of existing zoning variances granted in Cases Nos.

77-230-XA and 96-95-XA, and to continue the permitted closing of gross leasable area, in

=D and,

accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibits 1 and 1A, be and is hereby GRANT!]

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Section
409.6A.2 to permit 2,776 parking spaces for 676,300 gross leasable area of shopping center
being an additional 108 spaces over the variances granted in Cases Nos. 77-230-XA and 90-95-
XA so that a parking ratio of 4.1 spaces per thousand square feet of gross leasable area be
established, be and is hereby GRANTED; and,

[T IS FURTHER QRDERED that the Motion for Reconsideration of the Hearing Officer/

Deputy Zoning Commissioner’s Order in Case No. IX-386 and 02-204-SPH, be and is hereby

]PZ)ISMISSED as moot; and,

CEE

2 :

ﬁTJ .'||| IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the relief granted is subject to the following
4. !

¢ | iconditions:

RN

A 1. That the Declaration and Agreement entered as Petitioner’s Exhibit 2 and

|
l h attached hereto is made a part of this Order and subject to enforcement as
part of the approval of the relief sought herein, provided further that said

covenants are adopted by the Circuit Court of Baltimore County in Case




No. 03-C-01-00006. In the event that satd Declaration and Agreement is
not adopted in said case as a binding agreement among the parties thereto
replacing existing agreements, then this Order in its entirety shall be null
and void, and any further Petitions shall be made based on the site plans
end orders previously approved and adopted.

2. That the Petitioner make the adjustments to the Putty Hill Avenue
entrance on the site as shown on Petitioner’s Exhibits 1 and 1A concurrent
with the opening of the entrance onto Goucher Boulevard subject to a six
rmonth trial to determine whether the entrance reconfiguration works as®
planned and proposed. In the event that any party including
representatives of Baltimore County are dissatisfied over the working of
the reconfigured entrance after that time then this issue may be revisited in
hearing before me at that time.

3, That the no U-turn signs proposed in the letter dated October 21, 2003 by
the GTCCA, and recommended in the revised comments by the Office of
Planning, be adopted and recommended to the Burcau of Traffic
FEngineering, to be constructed as described at the median breaks on
Goucher Boulevard.

Any appeal of this decision must be taken within thirty (30) days of the date of this

Order.
T AWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

D FOR FILING




Zoning Commiissioner Baltimore County

&

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-38G8 ¢ Fax: 410-887-3468

November 17, 2003

John B. Gontrum, Esquire
Whiteford, Taylor & Preston
210 W, Penngylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING & VARIANCE
N/S Hunting Tweed Drive, 1860° W of the ¢/l Park Heights Avenue

(Towson Place, 1328 Putty Hill Avenue)
9™ Election District — Council District
Talisman Towson Limited Partnership - Petitioners

Case No. 04-121-SPHA

Dear Mr. Gontrum:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petitions for Special Hearing and Variance have been granted, in accordance with the attached

Order,

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further
information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development

Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Awa I nit

LAWRENCE E, SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc:  Mr. Jim Schlesinger, Talisman Towson L.P., ¢/o Schlesinger Companies, Inc,

1500 San Remo, Suite 135-A, Coral Gables, Fla. 33146

Messrs. [Douglas L. Kennedy & Mark Tsitlik, KCW Engineering Technologies, Inc.
3106 Lord Baltimore Drive, #110, Baltimore, Md. 21244

Michael I?. Tanczyn, Esquire, 606 Baltimore Avenue, #106, Towson, Md. 21204

Mr, Donald Gerding, 335 Old Trail, Baltimore, Md. 21212

Mr, Richard Parsons, 412 Woodbine Avenue, Towson, Md. 21204

Ms. Donna Spicer, 8719 Eddington Road, Baltimore, Md. 21234

Kim McCravin, Esquire, #118 Loch Raven Boulevard, Towson, Md. 21286

People's Counsel; Case file

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Ragyeled Paper



for the property located at

Petition for Special Hearing

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

which is presently zoned B.T,,  CCC
MlLi IiMif DlRi 1015

This Petitlon shall be filad with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which

s described in the description and plat attached hereto

and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of

FOR FILING

ORDER RECEIVE
Date_
By

Baltimore County, to determine whether or not the Zoning Comm

SEE ATTACHED

ssioner should approve

Property is to be postad and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree {o pay expenses of above Special Hearing, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the

zoning regutations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Gontract Purchaser/Lgssee:

Name.- Type or Print

Signature

Address Telaphone No.
Clty State Zip Code

Aftorney For Petitioner:

City

Sign

Whiteford, Taylor & Preston LLP,, 4th Fl.
Company

) W, Penn Q) 832-2055
Addess Telephone No,
L "0y Y
Clty State Zip Code

\
o HR - T
i&:: No. Q_D%‘“ ( d(il( > Py Q

| Reviewed 8y _M

| REV9/15/98

l/'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

Fer ury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

s the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):

' sman Towson Limited Partnership

: Nt /r
TSNS
Lornef

naeyr
ame < Type or é t_{;I
Signature .
c¢/0 Schlesinger Companies, Inc. 0559
Address 1’2 Telephone -h]n.
Coral Gables, Florida 33146
State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Name
210 W. Pennsylvania Ave., (410) 832-2055
Address Telaephone No.
21204
City State Zip Cads
QFFICE USE ONLY

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING

iy yr-i=hiers

Date K:jl . §Tj i -{ ;3

UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING
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ATTACHMENT TO SPECIAL HEARING
1238 Putty Hill Avenue

1. An amendment to the site plans and orders in Cases Nos: 77-230-XA, 96-95-
XA, 97-89-SPHX, 98-245-SPH, 00-213-SPH , 02-204-SPH to provide for new
covenants and conditions to replace existing agreements and to show new
site plan configuration with outparcels.

2. To provide for continuation of existing variances for parking granted in Case
No. 77-230-XA and Case No. 96-95-XA.

3. To continue Gross Leaseable Area Closing per Order in Case No. 02-204-SPH.

OY-1X | e D |
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Petition for Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 1238 Putty Hill Avenue
which is presently zoned B.L.. CCC

M.L. T.M., D.R. 10.5

This Petition shali be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto

and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

SEE ATTACHED

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons:
(indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

TO BE SUPPLIED AT HEARING

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations,
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
erjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
IS the subject of this Petition.

Contract PurchaserlLessee: Legal Owner(s).

_ /adisman/ Towson Timited Partnershin
Name - Type or Print Name -

_ Al 1) l
Signature I !J.'IT"-.-'F "

_ Schleyinger
Address Telephone No. Nashe - Type of Pyint

l 3
City State Zip Coda Sig}uaturg hles! - .
L -¢/0 Schlesinger Companies, Inc.
Attorney For Pelitioner: ! -09550
Addrass 13 Telephone No,
e
Clty State Zip Code

Representative fo be Contacted:
thiteford. Taylor & Preston TIP, 4th Fl. John B. CGontrum, Esquire

g Co pany Name

= |210 W. Pennsylvania Ave., (410) 832-2055 210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue (410) 832-2055

T Addfess Telephone No., Addross Telaphone No.

;I. Tolwson MD 21204 Towson MD

O X Clty State Zip Code City State Zip Code
S » OFFICE USE ONLY

/

4
X #
) Q Klé" ( - C- , ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
r* s e NO- - . ) b‘f i__

— UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING
Reviewed By __ Date Cﬂ_ -~ ( JEE 503

RE19/15/98

ORDER RECEIYED

Date
8y
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ATTACHMENT TO PETITION FOR VARIANCE

1238 Putty Hill Avenue

Variance from Section 409.6 A.2. to permit 2,776 parking spaces for 676,300 gross
leasable area of shopping center being an additional variance of 108 spaces over the
variances granfed in Case No. 77-230-XA and Case No. 96-95-XA.
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KCW Engineering Technologies, Inc.
3104 Timanus Lane, Suite 101
Baltimore, MD 21244

(410) 281-0030
Fax (410) 298-0604

www, KCW-ET.com

William K. Woody
President and (£0

Douglas L. Kennedy
Senior Vice President

J. Peter McDonnel|
Vic Fresident

Ronald J. Lind
Associote Yice Prasidont

Edwin S. Howe, i
Associote Vice Prosident
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ZONING DESCRIPTION OF "TOWSON PLACE"

BECINNING FOR THE SAME ot a point on the eost side of Goucher Boulevord,

110 feet wide, at the distance of 122 feet north of the centerline of Putty Hill
Avenue. 94 feet wide, ond running thence binding on the eost side of Goucher
Boulevard, referring ull courses of this description to the Boltimore County
Metropolitan District Meridian

1.
2.

10.

1.

12.

13,

14,

Vo
S
k
.
“Aa »
H
et

North 4 degrees 19 minutes 10 seconds West 2/9.68 feet and

by o curve to the left having o radius of 1963.00 feet, an arc length
of 132.50 feet and o chord bearing North 06 degrees 15 minutes

04 seconds West 132.47 feet; thence leoving Goucher Boulevard, on

o chomfer to the originol alignment of Prince Road,

North 07 degrees 22 minutes 07 seconds Fost 95.88 feet; thence

North 23 degrees 38 minutes 33 seconds East 497.69 feet to intersect
the east side of Prince Road, 70 feet wide, ags now constructed; thence
binding on said Prince Rood,

North 23 degrees 38 minutes 33 seconds Eost 655.64 feet to o chamfer
or cut—off leading to Joppa Road; thence binding on said chamfer,

North 6B degrees 36 minutes 24 seconds Eost 33.18 feet to south side of
Joppo Rood, varying in width; thence binding on soid Joppa Road,

South 64 degrees 56 minutes 08 seconds Last 148.869 feet; thence
South 50 degrees 41 minutes 08 seconds Eost 38.53 feet; thence
South 64 degrees 56 minutes 3 seconds Faost 338.58 feet; thence
North 25 degrees 03 minutes 52 seconds Last 9.00 feet; thence

South 64 degrees 56 minutes 08 seconds Bost 301.19 feet; thence

by a curve to the right having a radius of 4062.49 feet, on arc length of
19.99 feet oand o chord bearing South 65 degrees 04 minutes 36 seconds
Fost 19.99 feet; thence

South S1 degrees 41 minutes 51 seconds Eost 37.73 feet; ond

by @ curve to the left having o rodius of 4071.49 feet, an arc length of
344 34 feet and a chord beoring South 68 degrees 09 minutes 27 seconds
Fost 344.24 feet to intersect the west outline of Parcel A of the Plat of
Maryland Business Park as recorded omong the Lond Records of Boltimore
County in Plot Book E.H.K., Jr. Na. 38, Folio 12; thence binding on saic
western outline ond to aond olong the west side of o 16 foot alley shown gs
on Block D, Section 2A of the Plot of Loch Raven Manor, recorded omong
soid Land Records in Plot Book G.L.B. No. 23, Folic 139, in ol

South 13 degrees 56 minutes 50 seconds West 1132.47 feet to the north
right~of-woy line of Putty Hill Avenue; thence binding thereon,

OY- 20 SpupP)
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KCW Engineering Technologies, Inc.
3104 Timanus Lane, Suite 101
Baltimore, MD 21244

(410} 281-0030
Fay (410} 298-0604
www. XCW-ET.com

William K. Woody
President and CEO

Douglas L. Kennedy
Sanior Vice President

J. Peter McDonnell
Vico President

Renald J. Lind
Associate Vice President

Edwin S. Howe, Il
Associate Vice President
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16.

17,
18.
19.
20.
21,

22.

23.

by a curve to the left having o radius of 1637.00 feet, an arc length of
434.40 feet and a chord beoring North 86 degrees 45 minutes 02 seconds
West 433.13 feet;, thence

South 85 degrees 40 minutes 50 seconds West 93.96 feet; thence

North 04 degrees 19 minutes 10 seconds West 10.00 feet; thence

South 85 degrees 40 minutes 50 seconds West 294.00 feet; thence

North 56 degrees 28 minutes 50 seconds West 14.00 feet;, thence

South 66 degrees 59 minutes 10 seconds West 58.00 feet to an iron pipe
found near the west side of Towson Marketplace entrance; thence

South 85 degrees 40 minutes 50 seconds West 346.35 feet to on iron pipe
found measured North 85 degrees 40 minutes 50 seconds Eost 75.00 feet
from the intersection referencing the place of beginning; thence binding on
the chamfer at the northeost corner of Goucher Boulevard ond Putty Hill
Avenue,

North 49 degrees 19 minutes 10 seconds West 106.07 feet to the ploce of
beginning.

CONTAINING 1.878.295 square feet or 43.120 acres of land, more or less.

BEING oll of a 43.120 acre parcel of tand as described in a Confirmatory

Deed dated March 1, 1995 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore
County, Marylond in Liber 10961, Folio 001, was conveyed by Towson Marketploce

, Limited Partnership to Talisman Towson Limited Partnership.
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' The Zoning ﬁaaagrm_. "of mmﬁ_un_m County, by
authority of the Zening Act and Regulations of Baltimore

Gounty will hold a public hearing ir Towsan, Maryland on

the property identified herein 2s Tollows:
¢+ Gase: #]4-121-SPHA |

1238 Putty Hill Avenue :

N/east corner of Goucher Bivd., and Putly Hill Avenue,

alsa s/side of Joppa Road ,

9th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District

Legal Owner(s): Talisman Towson Limited Partnership
Special Hearing: o amend the site plans and orders in
Case Nos.. 77-230-XA, 96-95-XA, 97-89-SPHX, 98-245-
SPH, 00-213-8PH, and 02-204-SPH to provide for new
covenants and conditions to replace existing agreements
and to show new site plan configuration without parcels;

10 provide for continuation of existing variances for park- |

ing gramted in Case No. 77-230-XA and Case No. 96-95-
XA; to continue Gross Leaseable Area Closing per order in

Case No. 02-204-SPH, Varfance: to permit 2.77% parking |

spaces for 676,300 aross leaseahie area of shopping cen-

ter heing an additiona! variance of 108 spaces over the |

Mm%mnpﬂﬁ granted Case No. 77-230-XA and Case No. 96
, §H Friday, Oclober 31, 2003 at 9:00 a.m. in Koom
407, County Courts Building, 401 Bosiey Avenue.

L AWRENCE E. SCHMIDT .
Zoning Commissioner for Baltimare County

NOTES: () Hearings are Handicapped Accessible; for
special accommodations Pledse Contact the Zoning Com-
missioner's Office at (410) 887-4386. ’

{2} For information canceming the File and/or Hearing,
Contact the Zoning Review Office at. {410) 887-3391.
107209 0ct. 16 * _C631835

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

_O\ 1% \ 2003
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published

n the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md.,

once in each of h successive weeks, the first publication appearing

on _O?m.u \ 2003

E?m Jeffersonian
(I Arbutus Times
_1 Catonsville Times

.1 Towson Times

J Owings Mills Times
| NE Booster/Reporter
A North County News

O /o 5
O Wy
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Petitioner/Developer: 2 *éé Z ,S ﬁ Jﬁ A/

Date of Hearing/Closing: ¢ 2@3 / 4, S | Z.C}D:ﬁ
Baltimore {ounty Depariment of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Shesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTN: Becky Hart {(410) 887-3394}
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter iis to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicuousiy on the property located at:

T

TR iy el
i - ; ! -
- -# d T

The sign(s) were posted on ____ e (0f 11 [0 ...: . .-..................__.._.____.__...._
onth, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

%;ﬁ

SSG Robert Black
 (Print Name)
1508 Leslie Road
% " (Address) —
_:%: Dundalk, Maryland 21222
~= (Kity, State, Zip Qode)
(410) 282-7940

(Telephone Number) T



Department of Permits a.t..

Devclepment Management

e
AL

Baltimore County

Derector’s Office
County Office Building
[11 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 o Fax: 410-887-5708

James T Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

September 24, 2003
NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 04-121-SPHA

1238 Putty Hiil Avenue

N/east corner of Goucher Bivd., and Putty Hill Avenue, also s/side of Joppa Road
9" Election District — 5" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Talisman Towson Limited Partnership

Special Hearing to amend the site plans and orders in Case Nos.: 77-230-XA, 96-95-XA,
97-89-SPHX, 98-£45-SPH, 00-213-SPH, and 02-204-SPH to provide for new covenants and
conditions to replace existing agreements and to show new site plan configuration without
parcels; to provide for continuation of existing variances for parking granted in Case No. 77-230-
XA and Case No. 96-95-XA; to continue Gross Leaseable Area Closing per order in Case No.
02-204-SPH. Variance to permit 2,776 parking spaces for 676,300 gross leaseable area of
shopping center being an additional variance of 108 spaces over the variances granted Case
No. 77-230-XA and Case No. 96-95-XA,

Hearings:  Friday, October 31, 2003, at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Buiiding, 401 Bosley Avenue

VY, Kohoeo

Timothy Kotroco
Director

K:KIm

C: John Gontrum, Whiteford, Taylor & Preston, 210 W. Pennsylvania Ave., 4 Fl., Towson 21204
TalismanTowson l.td. Partnership, Jim Schlesinger, 1600 San Remo, Florida 33146

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPRQOVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2003.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

D,
'9 Printed on Recyciad Papat
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING .
HEARINGS

The Baitimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that natice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by postmg a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied,
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted dlrectly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

——— e L e ——— el e Al . _—
e T S -, n el TS - - i’

For Newspaper Adverlising:

item Numpber or Case Number: C?“‘P“‘ A STM Q __

Petitioner: __ ZALLSAUL, TOWION LI TED PALTAFRI LY P 3‘
Address or Location: _ (238 POTTY HILL AVENUVE

S e T A Ly A ot B M

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: _ JAMES SCHLESINGER,

Address: _ 1500 SAM REMO AVE., SUITE 185-A |
_CORAL GABLES, FLA. 33/46 .

Ll ]

Teleﬁhone Number: 305 6@2 955
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Department of Ptr.rmits‘d

Development Management Baltimore County

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

October 24, 2003

John Gonfrum

Whiteford, Taylor & Preston, LLP

210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, 4" Floor
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Mr. Gontrum:
RE: Case Number: 04-121-SPHA, 1238 Putty Hill Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Departiment of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on September 4, 20083.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus tar from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems

with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

-III;.
e . I-
r 3 1
g & { I
I . ) / 1
- ‘. .
;' .-I!rI A .;_ I II..J._
‘ y N L I.‘ - .r.ll'l.l e’
.

W, Carl Richardis, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

e Ey = g ]
b ey pe yi
& Eal -
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ro,
'

WCR:kIm

Enclosures

C. People’'s Counsel

Talisman Towson Limited Partnership, 1500 San Remo, Ste. 135-A,
Coral Gables, Florida 33146

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
(Y
%é} Printed on Recycled Paper



700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4500

Fire Department

%Wg

TS

&

County Office Building, Room 111 September 24, 2003
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart
Distribution Meeting of: September 22, 2003 (11
Ttem No.: 112, 114122, 124, 126, 128-130, 136

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or i1lncorporated into the final plans for the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

A Printed with Soybean Ink
}_! on RecyGied Paper
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Date: % .2%3./& %

Ms. Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. 2/ JRA
Permts and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Hart:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as 1t does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlem{@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/] 4dh

_/L Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maviland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.80( 201.7165 Stalewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Sireet - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone 410.545.0300 wwwmaryiandroads.com



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND |
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL FROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Tim Kotroco

1/
FROM: R. Bruce Secley {45
DATE; October 22, 2003
Zoning Petitions

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of September 22, 2003

SUBJECT: NO COMMENTS FOR THE FOLLOWING ZONING ITEMS:

04-113,114,118,1 19,120@122,123,127,128,129,130,136



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: October 6, 2003
Department of Permits and -
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, II1 RE CE l VE D

Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 1238 Putty Hill Avenue

“OUNG Compg

Petitioner: Tailsman Towson Limited Partnership
Zoning: ML-IM, DR 10.5, & BL-CCC

Requested Action: Special Hearing/Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:
The Office of Planning supports the petitioner’s request contingent upon the following:

1. Submit a copy of the revised covenant for the Towson Place development to this office for

review and approval to assure that the proposed development is in compliance with the
wishes of area residents. This request is based on the fact that a copy of the covenant was
attached to & previous order handed down by the Zoning Commissioner’s office.

2. Submit elevation drawings, along with a detailed description of all proposed building
materials, signhage, and a landscape plan for all new tenants., There are very few landscaped
islands with trees on that parking lot. The landscape plan should include landscaped islands
with trees in the areas affected by redevelopment.

3. The parking lot surface in the vicinity of proposed tenant # 17 1s in very poor condition.
Resurface the entire parking area between the two exit drives.



4. The Office of Planning opposes the proposed entrance onto Goucher Boulevard. Goucher
Boulevard 1s a high traffic volume road and placing an entrance at the location proposed
would jeoparilize driver safety,

Prepared by: \;\)\WQXJ\ MA-’—

Section Chief: _ }faﬂbv‘ M alpacis

AFK/LL:MAC:

WADEVREVV\ZAC\zacshell.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 30, 2003
Depariment of Permits &
Development Management

FROM.: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For September 29, 2003
Item No. 121

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning item.

The proposed access layout off Putty Hill Avenue is not acceptable. Access to
the proposed tenant numberl6 should be closed.

RWB:CEN:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-09-29-2003-JTEM NO 121-09302003
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING ® BEFORE THE
AND VARIANCE
1238 Putty Hill Ave; NE corner of Goucher * ZONING COMMISSIONER
Blvd & Putty Hill Ave, S/side of Joppa Rd
9" Election & 5™ Councilmanic Districts  * ~ FOR
Legal Owner(s): Talisman Towson Limited
Partnership, Jim Schlesinger * BALTIMORE COUNTY
Petitioner(s)
* 04-121-SPHA
% & ¥ % % % 7 * L % % e #
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice

should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order, All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/

documentation filed in the case.

W\@g Do M
PETER MAXZIMMERMAN

People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

QoS - Dyt

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People’s Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

W

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 0&9 day of September, 2003, a copy of the foregoing

Entry of Appearance was mailed to John B Gontrum, Esquire, Whiteford, Taylor & Preston,

LLP, 210 W Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, MD 21204, Attorney for Petitioner(s).

r v E D
RECE! \%:\EIL Ournn L OnAN,
ETER MAX

qEP 2 6 2003

‘ber-..---"""'

IMMERMAN

People’s Counsel for Baltimore County



SYRDER RECHZIVED FOR FILING

DECLARATION AND AGREEMENT

TALISMAN TOWSON LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
a Maryland limited partnership,

‘formerly known as TOWSON MARKETPLACE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
(“Declarant™)

and TOWSON ESTATES ASSOCIATION, INC., THE FELLOWSHIP
COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION, INC., ASSOCIATES of LOCH RAVEN
VILLAGE, INC.,, THE KNETTISHALL IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION, INC.,
and CROMWELL VALLEY COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION, INC.
(collectively, the “Associations”).



DECLARATION AND AGREEMENT
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DECLARATION AND AGREEMENT

| [{ This DECLARATION and AGREEMENT (this “Agreement”) is made

04 ,
this j)/ day of ﬂ %\7 2003, by and among TALISMAN TOWSON LIMITED

PARTNERSHIP, a Maryland limited partnership, formerly known as TOWSON

MARKETPLACE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (“Declarant™), and TOWSON ESTATES

ASSOCIATION, INC., THE FELLOWSHIP COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION, INC,

ASSOCIATES of LOCH RAVEN VILLAGE, INC., THE KNETTISHALL
IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION, INC., and CROMWELL VALLEY COMMUNITY

ASSOCIATION, INC. (collectively, the “Associations”).

RECITALS

A. Declarant i1s the owner by virtue of a deed dated March 1, 1995, and recorded
among the land records of Baltimore County in Liber 10961, folio 001, of 43.12
acres of land, more or less, situate and lying in the Ninth Election District of
Baltimore County, Maryland, bounded on the north by Joppa Road, on the east by
an existing office park, on the south by Putty Hill Avenue, and on the west by
Goucher Boulevard and Prince Road, known as “Towson Place”, all as more
particularly described in Exhibit “A” attached hereto and incorporated herein (the
“Property”). The Property is developed with a retail shopping center (the

“Shopping Center™).

B. The Associations are the representatives of their respective communities, and the
members of the Associations are the owners of residential real property in areas
known informally as Towson Estates, Loch Raven Village, Fellowship Forest,
Knettishall and Cromwell Valley, These residential communities are located in
the vicinity of the Property. The Associations are the sole representatives of the
residential communities and are authorized and empowered to act on behalf of

their members. '

R FILING

C. Declarant has commenced litigation in the circuit court of Baltimore County
against the Associations and the Campus Hills Community Association, all of
whom, along with Declarant’s predecessor in title, were parties to a Declaration
and Agreement da.ed August 3, 1989, recorded among the Land Records of
Baltirnore County io Liber 8244, folio 59 (the “Bramalea Agreement”). One of
the primary purposes of the litigation is to determine the rights and interests of the
partics to the Bramalea Agreement given perceived ambiguities in that agreement,

/62
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D. The Associations, which are parties hereto, signed the Bramalea Agreement as
follows: Towson Estates Association, Inc. as “Towson Estates Association, Inc™;
Assoctates of Loch Raven Village, Inc. as “Associates of Loch Raven Village,
Inc.”, The Knettishall Improvement Association, Inc. as “The Knettishall
Coramunity Association”, an unincorporated association, The Fellowship
Cormunity Association, Inc. as “Fellowship Forest Community Association”, an
unincorporated association and Cromwell Valley Community Association, Inc. as
“Cromwell Valley Community Association”, an unincorporated association.

E. The parties hereto wish to settle and resolve the pending litigation and declare for
themselves the Bramalea Agreement to be null and void and to replace it with this
Agreement, which Declarant agrees to promptly record among the Land Records
of Baltimore County after a final Order issued by Baltimore County in related
zoning and development cases and incorporated by Consent Order in Baltimore
County Circuit Court, Case No.: 03-C-01-00006. As part of the pending litigation
against all parties of the Bramalea Agreement, that agreement is to be declared
null and void.

F. The Declarant also executed on March 18, 1997, a Partial Termination of
Declaration and Agreement, recorded among the land records of Baltimore
County originally in Liber 12509, folio 582, and rerecorded in Liber 12515, folio
183, which among other things purported to terminate unilaterally a portion of the
Bramalea Agreement, and which document the parties hereto also wish to declare
null and void.

G. Declarant’s predecessor in title also entered into an Agreement, dated July 31,
1938, and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber 3602,
folio 52 (the “Eudowood Agreement”). No part of that agreement is intended to
be modified or addressed by this Agreement.

H. By this Agreement the parties hereto intend to determine the future use, size, and

~ scope of development on the Property, to ensure appropriate parking for the uses
on the Property and to blend the commercial usage of the Property into the
surrounding residential communities.

I. The parties hereto further agree to amend previous agreements among the parties

hereto including the Addendum to Agreement dated December 17, 1999, between

Talisman Limited Partnership t/a Towson Market Place and C.A.M.M., Inc. (an

| F unincorporated association). Said Addendum to Agreement was incorporated by

| reference in Baltimore County Zoning Case No. 00-213-SPH, giving certain of

f[ the Associations review authority and modified a previous Agreement attached to

Baltimore County Zoning Case No. 98-245-SPH. C.A.M.M., Inc. no longer
eX1Sts 4s an entity. |

ILING

.- The parties acknowledge that redevelopment or expansion of the Property is
subject to the development regulations of Baltimore County as they may exist or
be amended from time to time, and that currently the development of the Property
1s subject to various zoning and development orders, the amendment of which

2
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may be a condition precedent to the development changes and issues recited
herein,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants,
conditions, restrictions and agreements herein contained, and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties
hereto, the Declarant, for itself, and its successors and assigns, and the Associations, for
themselves, their members and their successors and assigns hereby covenant and agree as
follows:

Declarant and the Associations are the same parties or are the legal successors and
assigns to the parties executing the Bramalea Agreement with the exception of the
Campus Hills Association, Inc., against which a default judgment has been entered in
Baltimore County Circuit Court Case No. 03-C-01-000.

Declarant and the Associations hereby declare the previous Declaration and
Agreement dated August 3, 1989 and the Partial Termination of Declaration and
Agreement dated March 18, 1997, to be null and void upon the incorporation of the
Agreement by consent order in Baltimore County Circuit Court Case No.Q3-C-OI-00006,
and agree that this Declaration and Agreement shall be substituted therefor.

Declarant and the Associations hereby agree that relevant portions of the
C.A.M.M. Amendment incorporated by reference in Baltimore County Zoning Case No.
00-213-SPH, giving certain of the Associations review authority and which modified a
previous Agreement attached to Baltimore County Zoning Case No. 98-245-SPH, are
mcorporated herein. “"C.A.M.M., Inc. no longer exists as an entity.

Declarant and the Associations hereby restate the facts, intentions, representations
and warranties as set forth in the Recitals as covenants, representations and warranties as

part of this Agreement.




This Agreement shall become effective upon the signing hereof subject to its
adoption in the zoning and development cases noted herein and its incorporation by
consent into an order in Baltimore County Circuit Court Case No.03-C-01-000006 that
shall be binding upon the parties hereto and the Campus Hills Community Association,
Incorporated. In the event that this Agreement is not adopted in the zoning and
development cases noted herein or is not incorporated by consent order in Baltimore
County Circuit Court Case No. 03-C-01-000006 then this Agreement shall become null
and void, and the Bramalea Agreement and C.A.M.M agreement and amendment shall be
reinstated as if this Agreement had not been written. Further, if this Agreement is not
adopted m the zoning and development cases noted herein, or is not incorporated by
Consent Order in Baltimore County Circuit Cpurt, Case No. 03-C-01-00006, then
Declarant agrees to withdraw all zoning Petitions filed pursuant hereto and to refile anew

under the reinstated Agreements.

ARTICLE 1

A. Use R.estrictions.

1. Permitted Uses. The Property may be used for any and all uses now or in

the future permitted in a BL-CCC zone, or other zoning classification applicable to the
Property, or as allowed pursuant to the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, as same
may be amended or revised from time to time, or as allowed at law irrespective of any

zoning classtfication except as prohibited herein by this Agreement.

2, Prohibited Uses. The following uses shall not be permitted except to the
limited extent that they may be permitted under current leases:
a. Tourist home, boarding or rooming house;

b. Group home;



C. Freestanding fast-food or drive-in or carry-out restaurant facilities
(not including standard restaurants  with  carry-out);

d. Dormitories, and fraternity and sorority houses;
e. Arcade;
f. Bitliard and pool rooms;

g. Dry cleaning plant;

h. Drug Treatment Center;
L. Fortune-telling establishment;
j. Fuel service station;

k. Golf Course;
1. Golf Driving Range;
m, Heliport Type IT;

n. Helistop;

0. Medical Clinic;

p. Public Utility service center;
q. Rail passenger station;
r, Social clubs and fraternal organizations (e:«icepting any of the

Associations may conduct meetings or events at the Property);

S. :l“avem;

L. Transit facilities (not including bus stops);

u. Hotel;

V. Marina;

W, Motel or motor court;

X, Sludge disposal facility of any kind or nature
y. Volunteer fire company;,
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Z. Wireless communication towers;
aa.  Freestanding auto repair operation;

bb.  After hours club;

cc. Free standing nightclub or bar not operated in connection with a
restaurant;

dd.  Boatyard;

ee, Car wash;

ff. Ammal boarding facility;
gg.  Funeral establishment;

hh.  Pawn shop;

1. Bailbondsman.
1j. Movie Theaters in excess of six (6) screens.
3, Hours of Operation. The hours of operation of the permitted uses of ri ght

shall be limited to those that are customary in Baltimore County for each of the
respective uses.

4, Expansion or Redevelopment of Center.

a. Declarant agrees that the Property shall not contain mofe than
760,000 square feet of gross building area including common areas but excluding
parking lots, sidewalks and driveways. The square footage of developed area existing
and proposed hereunder is certified by Declarant’s Engineer on Exhibit B, attached

hereto and made a part hereof:

b. Declarant agrees that the building envelope of the in-line retail
stores may not be expanded beyond the limits indicated on Exhibit C, attached hereto and

made a part hereof,
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C. Declarant agrees that the height of any new or modified in-line
stores shall not exceed fifty-five (55) feet.

d. Declarant agrees to limit any above-ground parking extending
from the current building envelope to a one-tier parking deck as indicated on Exhibit C.
Nothing herein, however, shall prevent the conversion of interior building area on the
Property to parking area except as otherwise limited herein as to height.

€. Out parcel development, meaning buildings separated from the in-
line stores, in quadrant two as shown on Exhibit C shall be limited to no more than
10,000 square feet in the area indicated in the building envelope area indicated in Exhibit
C including permitted restaurant use within quadrant two, which shall be no more than
0,000 square feet.

f, Additional development in quadrant three as shown on Exhibit C

shall be limited to no more than 6,000 square feet in the area indicated on Exhibit C.

g, Except as permitted herein Declarant agrees that there shall be no
additional out parcel development.

h. No new out parcel development shall exceed eighteen (18) feet in
height,

1, No signage on any out parcel or freestanding buildiﬁg shall be
higher than the roofline of the building,

B. Parking and Entrances.

1, Upon approval by the appropriate departments of Baltimore County the

Declarant shall reconfigure the westernraost entrance from Putty Hill Avenue by

providing only in-bound access to the in-line stores and access to and from the out

parcels i quadrant three. The configuration of the entrance shall be as indicated on
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Exhibit D, attached hereto and made a part hereof, as may be approved by the Baltimore
County Hearing Officer pursuant to the hearings hereafter described in this Agreement.

2. The Declarant shall be permitted a right turn in and right turn out only
access point on Goucher Boulevard as indicated on Exhibit D. This access shall be
allowed to remain open for a period of not less than two years after which time any party
hereto may petition for a hearing on its closure to the Baltimore County Office of Permits
and Development Review, or its successors, due to safety concerns. The decision of the
Hearing Officer after hearing shall be binding on all parties, and ALL PARTIES AGREE
TO WAIVE ANY RIGHTS OF APPEAL FROM THAT DECISION.

3. In the event that access to the Property from Prince Road is obtained in a
location and configuration satisfactory to Baltimore County, such entrance shall
substitute for the Goucher Road entrance, which shall be closed.

C. Appearances and Maintenance.

1, Facades. Any future fagade modifications or facades for newly

constructed outparcels shall be forwarded to a committee of the Loch Raven Community
Council (LRCé) oruits successors formed for that purpose and hereinafter called the
“Committee”, The Committee shall consist of the representatives to the LRCC of the
community associations of Towson Estates Associations, Inc., The Fellowship
Community Association, Inc., Associates of Loch Raven Village, Inc., and The
Knettishall Itnprovement Association, Inc. The Declarant’s proposed changes to facades
involving adding, removing or modifying architectural structures, color changes or sign
modifications other than name changes shall be submitted to the Committee for review.
The Commuittee has thirty (30) days from date of receipt of the drawings or descriptions

of the proposed change (s) to review said changes and to request a special hearing before
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the Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner. If this request for hearing is not made
within the thirty (30) day period, the proposed change will be subject only to the
Baltimore County development and permit process.

2. Lighting.

a. Lighting for buildings as well as parking areas on the Property
shall be erected to reflect light away from neighboring residential areas, and lighting for
the entire Property shall be directed down and away from neighboring residential areas
and shall be reduced 1o security level during those hours when the Shopping Center is not
open for business.

b, Declarant shall shield all parking lot lights, with the shields to
extend below the bulbs with the goal of providing minimum amount of light leaving the
property. With the exception of the lights directly on Goucher Boulevard (which lights
are directly adjacent to the property line) the bulbs shall be shielded in such a way that
the bulbs are not visible from the property lines of the Property.

C. The Declarant may turn on the illuminated store signage when the

~ stores are open for business and will turn off all illuminated store signage daily within

one-half (1/2) hour of the individual store’s closing to the public for retail sales. The
parking lot lights and all other illuminated signage in each arca of the Property will be
turned off daily within one (1) hour of the stores in that area closing to the public for
retail sales. For the purposes of this provision, Property shall be said to consist of three
(3) areas: southeast (with stores adjacent to Loch Raven Village and the office park),
north ({zvith stores adjacent to Joppa Road) and west (with stores adjacent to Goucher
Boulevard). laghts on the parking lot in the west section will remain on as long as the

tood store operates 24 hours per day. Should, however, after shielding of the parking lot



lights it be found that light spillage onto adjacent properties no longer occurs, the
enforcement of the turning off of the parking lot lights as above described may be waived
by the Associations. Notwithstanding anything herein stated to the contrary, those lights
immediately adjacent to the retail stores may remain illuminated until the employees
depart, and a minimum number of lights, sufficient to ensure public safety after retail
hours and inhibit unauthorized use of the parking area, will remain illuminated.

3, Screening Wall.

a. Declarant shall maintain the screening walls along Joppa Road in
good order and repair, and if necessary to affect such condition, shall replace such walls
with the same kind or like materials used in the existing wall.

b. Declarant agrees to abide by the terms and conditions of the
Eudowood A greement with respect to the height of the Joppa Road wall.

C. Declarant shall re-landscape the area south of the Joppa Road wall

by evergreens as shown on Exhibit E between the wall and the parking lot area.

4, Landscaping.

| a. Declarant shall imstall and thereafter regularly maintain
landscaping on the Property in good orde_r, including but not limited to replacing any
dead or diseased plant material.

b. Declarant shall provide a continuous hedge of a four (4) foot high
fence/trash barrier, aesthetically pleasing, from the corner of Goucher Boulevard to the
easternmost property Iine on Putty Hill Avenue, leaving existing walls in place. The
hedge shall b2 composed of evergreen shﬁbé of yew (Taxus Meia Wadii) or comparable
to existing planted shrubs. The: shrubs shall be planted in double, staggered rows with

plants 1n each row three (3) feet apart center-to-center, where the width of the planting

10
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area allows, with a minimum container size of three (3) gallons. Where required by the
narrowness of the available planting area, the shrubs shall be planted in single rows with
plants in each row two (2) feet apart from center-to-center.  The Declarant shall be
responsible to maintain and replace shrubbery as needed. It is the objective of such
barrier, and it shall be so designed, to stop trash and other debris from blowing offsite
into the adjacent community and property across Putty Hill Avenue.

D. Gengral Provisions.

1. Hearings and Variances. The parties hereto agree to support the

provisions of this Agreement before reviewing agencies including the support of such
parking variances as may be necessary to achieve the reconfigured access and parking
areas including use of the out parcels per the attached Exhibits C and D, and Declarant
covenants not to seek nor to allow its tenants to seek additional parking variances.

2. Silence on Uses. Nothing contained herein is intended to preclude any

party or any member of any party hereto from seeking or objecting to uses or

development unless specifically permitted or prohibited herein.

3. Development Regulations. Further changes to the configuration of the out

parcels, access and parking areas may be subject to review and approval by various
government agencies and may be subject to public hearing, Failure to obtain approval as

required of access, parking or out parcel shall not be deemed a failure to comply with the
terms of this Agreement, but this Agreement shall not become effective and replace the
existing Agreement unless this Agreement and plans are finally adopted by Baltimore

County’s zoning and development review processes.

4, Tenant’s Notice. Declarant will inform the Tenants of the Shopping

Center of the terms of this Declaration and Agreement.

il
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ARTICLE II

A. Pending Litigation. The parties hereto agree to enter into a consent order in

Case No. 03-C-1-000006 in the Baltimore County Circuit Court terminating the
Declaration and Agreement among the signatory parties hereto dated August 3, 1989,
known as {he Bramalea Agreement and the Partial Termination of Declaration and

Agreemeni dated March 18, 1997.  Open costs of said litigation shall be paid by the

Declarant.

B. Recprdation. Declarant shall cause this Declaration and Agreement to be

recorded arnong the Land Records of Baltimore County at its sole cost and expense
withil} ten (10) days after a final Order issued by Baltimore County in related zoning and
development cases as described below and after a consent Order is issued in Baltimore
County Circuit Court Case No. No.03-C-01-000006 that shall be binding upon the parties
hereto and (Campus Hills Community Association, Inc. If Declarant fails to record this
Declaration and Agreement, as stated, any party hereto may record these covenants
thereafter, and Declarant shall reimburse costs of same within thirty (30) days of
recérding.

C. Zoning and Development Files. The parties égree that this Agreement shall

be attached to and made a part of the zoning and development files pertaining to the
Property in the case to be filed to amend the existing zoning and development plans as
well as to seek the variances described herein.

D. Modification. This Agreement may not be modified by the parties hereto, or by

any hearing officer or court except by the express written consent of the parties hereto,

their successors and assigns, which writing shall be recorded among the land records of

12
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Baltimore County:.

E. Enforcement, This Agreement shall be enforceable by the parties, their

successors and assigns, and by Baltimore County as part of its code enforcement of its
zoning and development orders.

F. Term. This Agreement shall have a term of thirty (30) years from the date hereof
above written and shall expire thirty (30) years from the above-written date after which
fime it s};all no longer be binding upon the parties hereto nor enforceable by them as part
of any Baltimore County zoning or development order. Notwithstanding the foregoing
nothing stated herein is intended to represent that Balttmore County 1s in any way limited
in the enforcement of its orders by provisions contained herein.

G. Eudowood Agreement. Nothing contained herein is in any way intended to

address, modify, replace or void the Agreement between Declarant’s predecessor in title
and various individuals and entitles dated July 31, 1958, and recorded among the land
records of Baltimore County in Liber 3602, folio 052. The parties hereto do not
represent, and cannot, by executing this Agreement, bind the individual landowners of
Towson Estales, a residential community located on the north side of Joppa Road, who
afe parties to the Eudowood Agreement,

ARTICLE I

MISCELLANEQUS

A. Captions. All captions in this Agreement are for convenience only and do not in

any way define, limit, amplify or describe the scope of the provisions hereof and shall not
be utilized to interpret the provisions of this Agreement.

B. Covenants to Run with the Land. The covenants and restrictions hereby imposed

in this Agreement on the use and development of the Property shall be interpreted as

13



covenants running with the land and shall be binding upon Declarant and 1ts successors

and assigns.

C. No Third Party Beneficiaries; Successors or Assigns. Nothing in this Agreement,

express or implied, 1s intended or shall be construed to confer upon or give to any other
person or entity any right, remedy or claim under this Agreement or by reason hereof
except as otherwise stated herein. This Agreement is personal to the Associations and
may not be assigned by the Associations to any other person or entity other than a lineal
successor to a signatory Association,

D. Notice of Default, Waiver of Default. In the event the Associations or Declarant

determines that there exists an alleged breach of this Agreement by the other, such party
shall give the alleged default party written notice thereof and an opportunity to cure the
same, at least sixty (60) days prior to instituting an action against such party to enforce

the terms of this Agreement.

E. Governing L.aws. This Agreement shall be construed and governed in accordance
with the laws of the State of Maryland.

F, Rempdies. The Associations and the Declarant hereby agree that any remedy at

law for any brea;:h by Declarant or the Associations of any of the terms, covenants or
conditions of this Agreement may not be adequate, and further agree that in addition to
all other remedies available at law 01; in equity, the Associations or the Declarant shall
have the right to seek to restrain by injunction any violation or threatened violation by
either, of any of the terms, covenants or conditions hereof and by decree to seek to
compel its performance of any such terms, covenants or conditions.

G. NOTICES.

1. Each notice, demand, request, consent, approval, disapproval or

14
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designation, each of which is herein referred to as a “Notice,” that Declarant or the

Associations are required or desire to give or make or communicate to the other shall be
in writing and shall be deemed to have been validly given five days after such Notice has

been mailed by certified or registered mail, postage prepaid, return receipt requested or

delivered by hand against receipt therefor, to the address(es) below or as otherwise

established pursuant to Section B below,
[f to Declarant:

Talisman Towson Limited Partnership

c¢/o Schlesinger Companies, Inc.
1500 San Remo Avenue, Suite -135

Coral Gables, Florida 33146
Attn: James Schlesinger

With a copy in like manner fo:

Fischbein, Badillo, Wagner & Itzer
909 Third Avenue, 17 Floor

New York, New York, 10022

Attn: Robert Clagson, Esquire

If to the Associations:

Towson Estates Association, Inc.
119 Edgewood Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

The Knettishall Improvement Association, Inc.
1659 Thetford Road

Towson, Maryland 21204

The Fellowship Community Association
1200 Stevenson Lane
Towson, Maryland 21286

Associates of Loch Raven Village, Inc.
P.O. Box 9721
Baltimore, Maryland 21284-1221

15




The Cromwell Valley Community Association, Inc.
942 Beaverbank Circie
Towson, Maryland 21286

With a copy in like manner to:
Michael P. Tanczyn, Esq.

606 Baltimore Avenue, Suite 106
Towson, Maryland 21204-4098

2. Additional Address; Change of Address. The Associations and the

Declarant, from time to time, may each designate up to two (2) additional persons and
addresses enfitled to receive copies of all Notices sent hereunder provided the addresses
are furnished as herein-above required. Any party hereto may change its address set forth
in Section A above by sending Notice of such change to the persons and addresses

provided hereinabove.,

3. Form of Notice. Each Notice sent pursuant to this Agreement must state

(or must be accompanied by a cover letter that states) that such Notice is being sent
pursuant to this Agreement and shall state the Section (s) of this Agreement pursuant to
which Notice i1s given.

H. Dedication. Nothing herein contained shall be deemed to be a gift or dedication of

any part of the Property to or for the general public, or for any public purpose
whatsoever, 1t being the intention of the parties hereto that this Agreement shall be

strictly limited to the purposes herein expressed.

I
|

L, Lendar’s Approval. Declarant agrees to make its best efforts to obtain Lender’s

Approval of {his Agreement.

i’ | . 16




J. Bankruptcy. In the event of a filing for bankruptcy protection by the Declarant,

Declarant agrees not to seek abrogation or voiding of this Agreement as part of the

proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and sealed this
Agreement or caused it to be executed and sealed on its behalf by its duly authorized

representative, the day and year first above written.

DECLARANT
WITNESS OR ATTEST: TALISMAN TOWSON LIMITED
_%% (SEAL)
ASSOCIATIONS TOWSON ESTATES ASSOCIATION,

INC.

(_ Lol ler (AP BY:_{ X Ve (SEAL)
NAME: VENI P TR
| TITLE: ?veslc.ﬁ/wr

THE KNETTISHALL IMPROVEMENT
ASSOCIATION, INC.

/ Yt c_,e._,ZA PAA/U A//—'BY fﬁméq 77 /77 eole (SEAL)

NAME: emidby mev,
TITLE: AResiclen +

0!
% THE FELLOWSHIP COMMUNITY

= ASSOCIATION, INC.

,

0 _ NI "Twwﬁ-\s.—- 72"»—/’-’/ (SEAL)
R 3 - Ceorge L. GoaX 7,

] TITLE Prp o, devt—

il

g:: [SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]
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ASSOCIATES OF LOCH RAVEN
VILLAGE, INC.

NAME: 72A72& y. (ic
TITLE: #¢%.

/J)ZJL:LE’. /52»/1%7/%/ ‘V'ABS? : % i SEAL)

CROMWELL VALLEY COMMUNITY
ASSOCIATION

/

-~ Zﬁ Wﬁ 'L/‘/:t/ /”;{f’\{/ S (SEAL)

7 ‘ 7
NAME: N rr..‘*f;qé:{_ T S NA R
TITLE: ‘v/ic( prcrioe")

STATE OF MARYLAND: COUNTY OF BALTIMORE: TO WIT:

-
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on thisﬁ/ > day of OCTORER. 2003,
before me, a Notary Public for the state aforesaid, personally
appeare@f@MMknown to me or satisfactorily proven to be the
person %ﬁ; €18 S Esc ihed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that (s)
he is the ,d %ﬁgz %ggz of TALISMAN TOWSON LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
a limited parinership company organized and existing under the law of Maryland, that (s)

he has been duly authorized to execute, and has executed, the foregoing instrument on
behalf of the said entity for the purposes therein set forth, and that the same is its act and

deed.
amﬂ/ Z

otary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, ! have set
and year first above written.

My commission expires on IJ[L/Q’?

18



STATE OF MARYLAND: COUNTY OF BALTIMORE: TO \ﬂNIT:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this4 /day oﬁ_ﬂ @%003, before me, a
Jatary Public fo?h state aforesaid, personally appeared
//

N4 9147 /A known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person
whose pame is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that (s) he is
the {?g};‘ﬂf’:@/pzﬁ,t of TOWSON ESTATES ASSOCIATION, INC,, a
non-stock corapany organized and existing under the law of Maryland, that (s) he has
been duly authorized to execute, and has executed, the foregoing instrument on behalf of
the said entity for the purposes therein set forth, and that the same is its act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, I have set my hand and Notarial Seal the day
and year first above written,

STATE OF MARYLAND: COUNTY OF BALTIMORE: TO WIT:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on thiéizday GJ (7%03, before me, a

gNot ry Public for the state aforesaid, personally appeared

) known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person

ame fs subscrﬂ? to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that (s) he is
NEN T of THE KNETTISHALL IMPROVEMENT
ASSOCIATION, INC., a non-stock company organized and existing under the law of

Maryland, that (s) he has been duly authorized to execute, and has executed, the

foregoing instrument on behalf of the said entity for the purposes therein set forth, and
that the same is its act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and Notarial Seal the day
and year first above written.

| (///)(/LC/‘-L éufté “ ~

S

& N Publ;

= otary Public

1. i

(X My commission expires on * ity

Y ' i VIV 2 SNE LAY 7,
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STATE OF MARYLAND: COUNTY OF BALTIMORE: TO WIT:

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this%gay of/ &%003, before me, a

Notary Public for the state aforesaid, personally appeared
ffﬁ,ﬁz{_éé_ /" known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person

whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that (s) he 1s
the ﬁz@gﬂ of ASSOCIATES OF LOCH RAVEN VILLAGE,

INC., a non-stock company organized and existing under the law of Maryland, that (s) he
has been duly authorized to execute, and has executed, the foregoing strument on
behalf of the said entity for the purposes therein set forth, and that the same 1s 1ts act and

deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and Notarial Seal the day

and year first above written,

Notary Public

My cominission expires on ')/ /2 y 57/ / 7

\
STATE OF MARYLAND: COUNTY OF BALTIMORE: TO WIT: ZOiiy

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this \0\\day of 03 , 2003, before me, a
Notary I'ublic for the state aforesaid, personally appeared
ootk Leond Ne. . known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person
whose name 1s subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that (s) he is
the _¥etsnpensr of THE FELLOWSHIP COMMUNITY
ASSOCIATION, INC., a non-stock company organized and existing under the law of
Maryland, that (s) he has been duly authorized to execute, and has executed, the
foregoing instrument on behalf of the said entity for the purposes therein set forth, and
that the rame 1s 1ts act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and Notarial Seal the day
and year first above written.

FY\M $ Tow
Notary Public

o . o o
My commission expires on e B, 30 \

20
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P.O. Box 5421, Towson, MD 21285-5421 C?/

www.gtcca.orqf‘)EC E. /VED October 21, 2003

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Esq. NOV { g 2003
Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner Z O/V/A/

ﬁ Jsoue 4120 SPHA D Frle G COMMSS/O
Towson Marke atigﬁr % | /VEP

1238 Putty Hill Avenue

Dear Commissioner Schmidt:

The Greater Towsor Council of Community Associations, thru its Zoning Chairman and President,

present a community traffic safety concern, and a recommendation to address this public and traffic
safety concern.

(A) Patrons using CGioucher Blvd. south of Prince Road desiring to enter the “proposed entrance” into
Towson Market Place on the west side of the site will have a tendency to make a U-turn from the left
turn storage lane at Putty Hill/Hillen Road and Goucher Blvd. into an almost constant flow of north-
bound traffic generated by the existing traffic pattern at this intersection.

(B) Patrons exiting the “proposed right turn only exit” into northbound lanes of Goucher Blvd. will
attempt to cross three (3) lanes of almost constant northbound traffic using Goucher Blvd. for general
travel purposes and attempt to make a U-turn left at Prince Road into southbound traffic using Goucher
Blvd. or the traffic travel from Courthouse Square apartments on the west side of the intersection or the
traffic travel making a legal/proper left turn from Prince Road at the traffic light which controls the
Goucher Blvd./Prince Road intersection. There is a MTA bus stop (with bench/shelter) at the southwest

edge of this Goucher Blvd./Prince Road intersection which must also be considered in the U-turn ma-
neuver.

Both of these maneuvers (A & B) offer unwarranted risk to those in the now heavy traffic pattern of this
specific area.

The Greater towson Council of Community Association request, on behalf of the many thousand com-
munity members and general public who daily use this section of Goucher Blvd., the Zoning Commis-
sioner instruct, via hus “Finding of Fact and Conclusions of LL.aw” and order the placement of these two

(2) No U-turn signs - erected at the proper place at the two (2) median breaks on Gouncher Blvd. to
addresgs this public safety concern.



Thank you for your very prompt and positive consideration to this request.

Sincerely,

) ‘ / Lol K &j{&?/ y
J. Donald Gerding Donald R. Wright
Zoning Chairman President

cc:  John Gontrum
Michael Tanczyn
Timothy Kotroco
Don Roscoe
Donna Spicer



—r R
CASE NAME ™~ [ gu/Sox /! %’?ﬂ;‘(ﬁ:(

PL FASE PRINT CLEARLY CASE NUMBER &'— /21 8PHA
DATE (6- 2i-0F
CITIZEN’S SIGN-IN SHEET
S

NAME & A_DDRE§§_ ~ CITY, STATE, ZIP E- MAIL
Dowsed GerpmeX?| 335 OLD TRA.  Rhcatwse MP 20277 | ——
_ % la’-‘-’-)\ ﬁ"ﬁg ‘P:Zf‘S"Lm' df" z umac@ bOJﬂ-Q %O'Q IR e ) SO Mk {2 a4 = %v&m\ V2 e P~ nef
_;Eﬁ_ﬂﬂﬁ x..,ﬂf?/ CLER, ST/ T Zl e 2/ CalA. 7. S 23L Ly gr0ellS 056

A Lot T ¥ Kock Ko S el S AL v FL p S L) @ Aol . Com

——— e | L— -




CASE NAME
PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY CASE NUMBER
DATE

PETITIONER’S SIGN-IN SHEET

ADDRESS CITY, STAIE, ZIP E- MAIL
— A -
5 & Apleslory LD [moniom, ml) z1023 TS pencer@ ATA T
5166 (8D BALT0. LEIE Kal 7//:/4,@5/ D 2ro9F .DZe/ng/, & A CH/ -ET Com,

— 4 - ALY 104K, reD 212¥% | ArySrTerK € £Cw-EY (ore




Camymuiily Uf Revusitidiuibt (i n
W Towson Community Man, Fab, 3, 11585 - o 11 ,0’2' Oﬁ

. ] W o
1 Recrention and Parks Plan. 811904 L (1 ;..ﬁ.; 4
v Tewson Communlty Open Space f'lan i
(Adoptad Qcl 20, 1564). |
h — , / /, i

adevelopment of this proparty |s subject to an

rdad in the Land Recards of Baitimore County in |
, 050 between Bramalea {previeus awner) and 4L
ociations representing Towsan Estates, Loch Raven }’ g A

! I i

N\ sack s £ 7

.hall, Fellowship Forest, Campus Hills, and (romwall

| v Y\ 506124 2
xing \at lighting shall ba pole of nutding mountivd \ TAX ACCT/NO Do,
. >

racted away from public rights-al-way and adjicent

15, +|6-00-097372 /

430
' shall comply with BCZR Saglipn 443 and all zoning
g for B L Zone,

KS: PerB.L. Zone 1
Requirgd  Proposed Proposaed
(Main Bldg.) {Pad Sites)

10 R, ans fi. L 251
Ofl, 52 fi. 58 .
01l 46 ft. 500 ft.

760,000

O: 756600 sf/ (43.12 ac)(43580 sfiac) = 0.4

 Tha site is fully developed with an axisting retai
ler and parking. To tha best of our knowladge, there are
logdplains, wetlands, streams, seeps, ponds, of bodias
- within 200 ft. of this sita; no significant regutated plant or
nunities, wells, septic systems, of unqergrut.'snd storage

: SIbe,

yPAGE: 760,000 _ 152,000 3.49
0.7 x 7e-pa0-af (G.B.A) = +50;006-3f =-2-4¥ ac
= 155,000 sf= 3.96 ac

8 are no known historic buildings of SUaS.0n A adjacent
srty, there are no arsas of critical State CONcerm.

a doas not include any.prime or aroductive sois. Par
ounty Soil Survey on-sita soils are: GIB and GuB.

ING CASES, e - - e s

-r- -t - - ——-}
1_ DATE QESGRIPTION |

. r—ppry ] —— el
ii Vananca for \dantficahion Sign 11 -,:".E
\1 | Raclassilcation from R-G o B L: ______ _ -1| E
] Approvad Raclassificaton of 033 as, frorn B.L. lo B.M, fer 3

Jan. 7, 19{4 - ‘Mnfl'.ln:‘ cetaring.

e rm vm Temm = ol 4 — Bl W

vanance io parmd 3047 oif-stnial parking
spaRCAE i heu of the required 3415 spaces '!
Approved (-380 parking spaces).

Jea of theaters wes denied,

- -

Approved Special Excepuon fof autamotve service i
Feb, 5, 1870 | garage in Montgomery Wards ‘
1504 BL,CCC and DR 55{13.9 ac)
Qented ERK for 8 use pamil o store riew autemobios
Jan, 26, 1888 in D A, 55 zone Daniad,
19848 Zoning Change O.R. 4.5 to BL.L..CCG
Appeoved Sie Plan updated to ncude '3lockbustar
March 1989 vidao" pad sie bulding. . h 0T |
Approved variance for Of 3eW0ack for wising parking. "LOCH RAVEN MANOR®
Jung 24, 19923 SPH to amand Sie Pan for [Jemphirs Outdoar
| ' Geeden Canter .= EXXON CORPORATION
_ — i
‘?‘Eﬂ'ﬁl‘fm for-pArkg granted for ConuNUENcs of DEED 8311-573
Approvad -3GHp 5 par #{7 -3 i adrional -120 TAX ACCT. NO.
Nov, 9, 1095 p 3. afiq.c_.r 29Y Fpis Lafal’ 1t Incgtlirm gyl 09-03~3301
Amendad Orgar sEiVice garege Lrew ?ig'!wgﬁ? d pegiFfy.
Feb 22, 199 Eﬂ-x graniad far new joea :Iﬂfiﬂl el on
x | Deveiopmant Pian MX-388 e

i

i |
) ] SFHm\fﬂ mengled DavalopmentFlan
u Approvad / HIX- tIf EX tljlw;u‘mi

g a

p— ek p—

——i

|
Oct.B , 1906 eolocation of aula ge aviously
i approved par Cada #79-125-X and §8.95-XA, _;J
t T . i
d hh‘ﬂ“.‘ : L I" ; ‘.! £ :I:' 'i::: HF“J‘T 'rl:‘ Rid I g rilr Ll - T j ----

ETY: Pubhc‘Saf?ety will be addrassed as pai g} b
slopment project per amendsad order dated Fahy 22 5 19

f
n ¥
1 96-95-XA. I

1

- -

;
w ]

HEARING, Per Baltmore County Development Heguialions
sn 26-208.1, & request has been made for a combined hesnng

g Vanance for parking, SpoeciatbEreeptian-ir-aute
~ aareae. and Special Heanng to amend pror approved







§. SEE LANDSCAPE PIAN FOR
PLANTINGS BETWEEN PARKING
LOT AND JOPPA ROAD WALL

=

)\

4. TENANT §17 C | :
10,000 S.F. Scale: 1°=6000

{. BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE

2. MAXIMUM HEIGHTS OF 18 AND 55 FOR
NEW BUILDINGS

3. ONE-TIER PARKING DECK
WITH PARKING DECK AREA

4. NEW TENANT §i7: 10,000 §.F. OUTPARCEL
5. NEW TENANT #16: 6,000 5.F. OUTPARCEL

ggj 6. SEF LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR PLANTINGS
& BETWEEN PARKING LOT AND JOPPA
S 3. ONE-TIER PARKING DECK ROAD WALL
WITH PARKING DECK AREA 7. PARKINC: 2770 P.S.

8. EXISTING SNOWHALL STAND TG BE
REMOYED

i. BUILDING RESTRICTION
LINE

ENGINEER:

HCYY Engineenng Technoloqes, Inc

' 3106 Lord Batimore Drve, Sufe 110
Baftimore, Maryland 21244
‘ KCW

Tele (410) 281-0033

ENGINEERING  [ax (410)281-1065
TECHNOLOGIES  www KCW-ET com

OWNER:

Talicaans Towcoa i

Parmvership, LLC

TALRBMAN COMPANIED
COMUBNGIAL DEVEL CIPNT, CEASING & MANAGILINT

3 iy EION SN ARMD Dpvil, BUTE A (a0E) a-San
yd ) comm., nampy momna, s MO8 aas-Srl a)

mp. | , TOWSON PLACE

{ Fka TOWSON MARKETPLACE )
5. TENANT #16 .
6,000 S.F. Scale: =300 EXHiBIT 'C

1238 Putty Hill Avenue at Ghucher Boulevard
3. {: S - e ' — _' — — 0 ——
;%I?E"ﬁgyﬂ’{%ﬁm“ STAND 10-27-2003 Baltimore Count land AE

e — . —.— —




4. SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR

PLANTINCS BETWEEN PARKING

LET]ANB JOFPPA ROAD WALL
L

TEMANT J13

ACCESS T9
PRINCE ED

TOWEQN PLACE
SHOPPING CENTER

5. EXISTING sNowpdll STAvD  Scaler 1'=300°

Scale; 17=6000"

1. NEW ENTRANCE ALONG
GOUCHER BOULEVARD

2. ALTERNATE ACCESS TO
FPRINCE ROAD

3. NEW TRAFFIC PATTERNS AT
PUTTY HILL AYENUE ENTRANCE

4. SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR PLANTINGS
BETWEEN PARKING LOT AND JOPP4
ROAD WALL

5. EXISTING SNOWBALL STAND TO BE
REMOVED

MAXIMUM HEIGHTS OF 18 AND 55 FOR
NEW BUILDINGS

PARKING: 2778 P.S

ENGINEER:

KCW Engmeenng Technsloges, inc
3106 Lord Battimare Drive, Sure 110
Baltimore, Maryiand 21244
ch Tele (410} 2810033

ENGINEERING Fax{#10)281-1062
TECHNOLOGIES  www.KCW-ET com

OWNER:

Taltomnnn Toomne

Partnership, L1C

TALISMAN COMPANIES
COVMETETIAL CEVELCPMENT, LEARNG & MAMAGEREENT

dey WY W AN DFVE, SLETE W-A CHOR) BE3-SEEN
| com, sam e momns axee ENED SEE-DIE )

F
CALVERT HALL HIGH SCHEOL 3. NEF TRAFFIC PATTERN
gy x5 vl EXHBIT D’

"0 BE REWOTED 10-27-2003

TOWSON PLACE

( Fka TOWSON MARKETPLACE )
1238 Puily Hill Avenugl at Gaucher Baulevard

Baltimore ﬁ‘ﬂ?] Ty A'E

7%,
/017 oleg
ONITI4 HO034/03413934 H3guo




=k ek L PP W T —— R — —— >

mlarr Tl
———

¥ Comieriie-u i mplhy Riagh el L o
dhpang. Tologlew r 1- ;+ﬂ?'? il

. The Linuiteapes Arcwdmet: w 0 Yoy ol 4% Sangrg puvllary
g, Thg Koo o m“-uuwm
Py iy Lslbege Srciett.

3. Moo or wheals plabg o 20 b by bl o o settanlagd.

4 Prunk it 1o el qgrciagteind wlcr suiiciogl ikt Bads 208 b0
Mt el i S grummts o 07 B ApSinnal g e steinlamg.
i 3. AR s Bl drw deiariad -u—h-nl-u_ Al v o). sy try fup

/ Xt

ff - ) Lm?%%m

.
o
Hh"“h. e (e~
hai / 7{ ‘

_SREMOVEQEAD T

V.
LT
=
Ca
L S, !‘h
-
L] -
N o

/
iz}
; in}r

Pk abekFinatiun. Al plunie shmd B grepurly P o7 et B abios i CRac iy, -lhﬂhl'*-li'ﬂ-ihrr ] Prom eyl Lrasy brgsi.
‘::":__““:-wmh_amn:_mmﬂn‘# m—-—-' "-T-‘::: :—-wm‘a_ﬂ-h——- s ::1 ‘
=y
e Sty e o e e S T Bes T i it e et o o =7 /
g, Che dnmiineiing 4oF A Tl it n“n-:::m-n;r“ l'-': iﬁFll _:-;Eim;-m q f
M. - Ccationg,
T Phink iy A it sl s aumvy, Wy I L I i g, Sy -
3108 Locd Baltimors Drive, Sule 10 1 et i L . e e 8 g i 12 i, St o s ~1f)
pr— o ifiat, P oot ompract
Salimore wm“ m-r:t-r_l_:.hm-ﬂ"ﬁmnm vl iephnndil -r-n——-l:h-nnt-ﬂ." pomquvny vt g vty = "-'m“hu: \ d =~ f
ch Tde {4 10033 PAMcrie e Grmatan W 4 S e e 7op Sl s A p s Ftadicing g oy #_ru—um:—::ﬂ q I
($10)28 Arirage 6. Wit Mg m 5 Yot Iiger et T e gl mdﬂ-mﬂm;ﬁ“’mwmiﬂ': \7 & F=
ENGINEERING Fﬂ{‘““}ﬁf‘im P P PRSI 45 6500 00 M g7 OF 2 sharn 08 b gyt s Parkiiper l'n-ru-lh-::- el ! 5 /
TECHNOLOGIES _ wewXCWEToom e 0 2 Sy 8 o et 4t g et T R SeoTy ee  Comrvaet i i (o Srae'® st §631
R TR e S e e SCHEME B f
el Qg Waw plt pine miepl caniorm F—— wpyitiand il & i Al iy W Sprafbirer
o RE— PN el Sint Mg i S v K mrry B4 AP PO Bt P :..".;':'m""'..::" T G o T vl Sy rariar Mt - LANDSCAPE PLAN !
OWNER: '”--*—alf'-'-m'_-'-i-_-h“*_' _?‘_'m-;__,.-'- * 0-0 Me pur W g 4 S deeticareay B w